company has classified all the financial assets on basis of facts and circumstances that existed on the date
of transition, i.e., April 1, 2016.

	 (Amounts in INR Lakhs)
	 B)	 Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS :

		  I	 Reconciliation of Total Equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016

Particulars As at
March 31, 2017

As at
April 1, 2016

Total equity (shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP  (11,259.26)  (9,345.41)
Adjustments
Fair valuation of security deposits paid  (0.54)  (0.53)
Total adjustments  (0.54)  (0.53)
Total equity as per Ind AS  (11,259.80)  (9,345.94)

		  II	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars As at
March 31, 2017

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP  (1,913.85)
Adjustments
Fair valuation of security deposits paid  (0.01)
Remeasurement  of Post-employment benefit obligations (Net of Tax) 310.91
Total adjustments 310.90
Profit after tax as per Ind AS  (1,602.95)
Other comprehensive income (Net of Tax)  (310.91)
Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  (1,913.86)

Notes to Accounts (Contd.)

HINDUSTAN MOTORS LIMITED

95

		  III	 Impact of Ind AS adoption on Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended March 31, 2017*

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments *  Ind AS
Net cash flow from operating activities  655.10  408.50  1,063.60
Net cash flow from investing activities  7.33  93.00  100.33
Net cash flow from financing activities  (662.05)  (501.50)  (1,163.55)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  0.38 –  0.38
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016  4.71  (1.95)  2.76
Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017  5.09  1.95  3.14
*The impact in cash flow statement are due to adjustments
explained below.

		  *Adjustment includes reclassification
		  Notes to reconciliation on First Time Adoption

	 1	 Fair valuation of security deposits paid
		  Under the previous GAAP, interest free lease security deposits assets (that are refundable in cash on completion

of the contract term) are recorded at their transaction value. Under Ind AS, all financial assets are required to be
recognised at fair value at initial recognition and subsequently at amortised cost. Accordingly, the company has
fair valued these security deposits under Ind AS. Difference between the fair value and transaction value of the